Basic Technical Product Data

50
SWEET JOE'S
amited (0 being fan-tasty! January 2018 Page1lof1
Milk Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Pucks, Frozen, Bulk Packed, 45 per case. 100g each (APPROX)
Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine); Sugar; Milk

Chocolate Chunks (23%) (Sugar; Whole milk powder; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier:
Soya Lecithin (E322)(Natural Vanilla); Margarine (Vegetable fat: Palm; Vegetable
oil: Rapeseed: Water, Salt; Flavouring); Water; Cocoa Powder(4%); Salted Butter;
Humectant Glycerol (E422) Whey powder; Whole Egg Powder; Raising agent:

Sodium carbonates (E500) Disphosphates (E450) Molasses; Whey protein
concentrate; Salt: Flavouring.

Vegetarian? | Suitable
Vegan? Unsuitable
Coeliac? Unsuitable
Lactose 2.56%

Sulphur Dioxide 1ppm | Absent

Benzotes Oppm | Absent
BHA/BHT Oppm | Absent
Glutamates 0.00%

(Absence has been defined as follows:
S02 & Benezote <10mg/kg, and BHA/BHT,1mg/kg
Lactose and Glutamates,0.005%)

*Genetic Modification:

Milk & Derivatives Present
Eggs & Derivatives Present
Meat & Derivatives Absent
Fish, Crustaceans & Molluscs Absent
Gluten Related Cereals & Derivatives | Present
Gluten Present
Maize & Derivatives *Present
Soya & Derivatives *Present
Lupins & Derivatives Absent
Peanuts & Derivatives Absent
Nuts & Derivatives Absent
Mustard & Derivatives Absent
Sesame & Derivatives Absent
Celery & Derivatives Absent
Azo & Coal Tar Dyes Absent
Irradiated Material Absent

The following information is given to clarify the status of this product with respect to Council Regulations (EC)No 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. Under these
regulations ingredients from GM sources of soya and maize must be identified on labelling whether or not there is any detectable GM protein or DNA in the
ingredient. These regulations supersede previous regulations which did not require declaration of GM protein or DNA present.

SOYA: The Soya derivatives in this pack are not derived from Genetically Modified Sources.
MAIZE: The Maize derivatives in this pack are not derived from Genetically Modified Sources.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:
TYPICAL VALUES Per 100 grams

Energy: 1,912KJ/456 Kcal

Fat

- Of which saturates

- Of which mono-unsaturates
- Of which polyunsaturates
Carbohydrates

- Of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

20.2g
10.1g
4.7g
1.3g
64.4g
40.6g
0.9¢g
4.9g
0.9¢g

Trans Fatty Acids: 0.2g
Total Polyols: 3.1g
Total Water: 9.8g
Sodium (mg): 352.1
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