

## **Basic Technical Product Data**

January 2018

Page 1 of 1

## Milk Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Pucks, Frozen, Bulk Packed, 45 per case. 100g each (APPROX)

Ingredients:Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine); Sugar; Milk<br/>Chocolate Chunks (23%) (Sugar; Whole milk powder; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier:<br/>Soya Lecithin (E322)(Natural Vanilla); Margarine (Vegetable fat: Palm; Vegetable<br/>oil: Rapeseed: Water, Salt; Flavouring); Water; Cocoa Powder(4%); Salted Butter;<br/>Humectant Glycerol (E422) Whey powder; Whole Egg Powder; Raising agent:<br/>Sodium carbonates (E500) Disphosphates (E450) Molasses; Whey protein<br/>concentrate; Salt: Flavouring.

Vegetarian?	Suitable
Vegan?	Unsuitable
Coeliac?	Unsuitable

Lactose	2.56%	
Sulphur Dioxide	1ppm	Absent
Benzotes	0ppm	Absent
BHA/BHT	0ppm	Absent
Glutamates	0.00%	

(Absence has been defined as follows: S02 & Benezote <10mg/kg, and BHA/BHT,1mg/kg Lactose and Glutamates,0.005%)

resent
resent
bsent
bsent
resent
resent
Present
Present
bsent

## \*Genetic Modification:

The following information is given to clarify the status of this product with respect to Council Regulations (*EC*)No 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. Under these regulations ingredients from GM sources of soya and maize must be identified on labelling whether or not there is any detectable GM protein or DNA in the ingredient. These regulations supersede previous regulations which did not require declaration of GM protein or DNA present.

SOYA: The Soya derivatives in this pack are not derived from Genetically Modified Sources. MAIZE: The Maize derivatives in this pack are not derived from Genetically Modified Sources.

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: TYPICAL VALUES Per 100 grams

Energy: 1,912KJ/456 Kcal

Fat	20.2g
- Of which saturates	10.1g
- Of which mono-unsaturates	4.7g
- Of which polyunsaturates	1.3g
Carbohydrates	64.4g
- Of which sugars	40.6g
Fibre	0.9g
Protein	4.9g
Salt	0.9g

Trans Fatty Acids: 0.2g
Total Polyols: 3.1g
Total Water: 9.8g
Sodium (mg): 352.1

Sweet Joe's - Unit 1, Motgomery Business Centre, Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1DS